

CITY OF CONCORD

REPORT TO MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL

FROM: Todd Fabian, Library Director

DATE: November 18, 2021

SUBJECT: Donation to Concord Public Library

Recommendation

Adopt the attached resolution accepting and appropriating a donation from the Concord Public Library Foundation for \$11,741.37, to support library services for the Concord Public Library.

Background

The Concord Public Library Foundation awarded this money to support Concord Public Library in the creation of the library programs such as, but not limited to, Summer Reading Program for all ages, Live Music with the Library, Beat the Librarians Trivia Night, Take and Make craft kits for all ages, STEAM Team, teen programming series and materials for library outreach. This check covers the period January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

Discussion

Concord Public Library relies on this money from The Concord Public Library Foundation for all of its programming for all ages.